04-07-1998 EET RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 100680120 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) JANET L. KING 3-19-98 Name TELEDESIC LLC 2) RICHARD C. DEININGER Internal Address: 3) MARK A. STURZA KENNETH C. GRZEMSKI 5) THOMAS L. HAYDEN Additional names of conveying parties attached? $\underline{\underline{\hspace{1cm}}} Yes \underline{\hspace{1cm}} \underline{X} No$ 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2300 CARILLON POINT X Assignment _ Merger ____ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name City KIRKLAND State WA Other____ Zip: 98033 **Execution Dates:** Yes XNo Additional names & addresses attached? 4) 02/25/98 1) 02/25/98 5) 03/09/98 2) 03/02/98 3) 03/02/98 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _ B Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 08/918,499 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes <u>X</u> No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed patents involved....._____ Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE X Enclosed 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number: 19-1090

3/27/1998 VBROWN 00000198 08918499

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

581 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document

MICHAEL J. DONOHUE

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) C:\MJD\4158- Docket No. 900094 413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Janet L. King, Richard C. Deininger, Kenneth C. Grzemski, Thomas L. Hayden, and Mark A. Sturza, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 5104 - 243rd Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98053; 6529 135th Place Southwest, Edmonds, Washington 98026, 18850 - 162nd Avenue Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98072; 430 Everwood Court Northwest, Issaquah, Washington 98027, and 16161 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 815. Encino, California 91436; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TECHNIQUE FOR SHARING RADIO FREQUENCY SPECTRUM IN MULTIPLE SATELLITE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 22, 1997 and assigned Application No. 08/918,499.

WHEREAS, Teledesic LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2300 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0827

> > İ

2/25/98 Date	Janet L. King
State of Washington)
County of King) ss.)
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Janet L. King is the ore me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this ed it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
and the second design of the s	Dated February 25, 1998
STATE OF THE PARTY	Signature of Notary Public Brenda K. Jüßberk
3	Printed Name Brenda K. Seijsbeek
NASN 68	My appointment expires September 10, 2001
March 2, 1998 Date	Zun s. Dan
State of Washington County of King) ss)
the person who appeared b	Dated March 2, 1998
and the state of t	Signature of Notary Public Brenda H. Heighberg Printed Name Brenda K. Geijsbeek
	Printed Name Brenda K, Geijsbeek
TASE OF THE PARTY	My appointment expires _ September 10, 2001

2 25 98 Date		Kenneth (Eemslei
		Kenneth € Grzemsk\$
State of Washington)	
County of King)	SS.
the person who appeared	before me, and	satisfactory evidence that Kenneth C. Grzemski is said person acknowledged that he signed this ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
SEA SEA	Dated	February 25, 1998
STARY	C1	Brando K. Glysbeck
PUBLIC	Printed Name	Brenda K. Geijsbeek
1545	My appointme	ent expires September 10, 2001
March 9, 1998 Date		Thomas I. Hayden
State of Washington County of King)	SS.
the person who appeared	before me, and	satisfactory evidence that Thomas L. Hayden is said person acknowledged that he signed this ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
The state of the s	Dated	Navdi 9, 1998
	Signature of Notary Public	Brenda d. Højsbeck Brenda K. Geijsbeek
M Procise	Printed Name	Brenda K. Geijsbeek
WAS W.	My appointme	nt expires September 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0829

March 2, 1998	much a tem
Date	Mark A Sturza
State of Washington) ss.
County of King	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I certify that I k	know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Sturza is the
person who appeared before me	e, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
	Dated March 2, 1998
	Signature of Notary Public
P	Printed Name Boenda K, Geijsbeek
THE WAS WALLEN	My appointment expires September 10, 2001

MJD\4079\V2 (900094.413)